

**FY 2021-2022 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: 36

Question: Are there things on this list of technology projects that aren't funded?

Date Requested: 4/6/21

Requested By: Councilmember Wilson

Department: Police

Response: The presentation of technology projects within the Police Department's Budget PowerPoint Presentation consisted of items that the Police Department has identified that may be useful to acquire to enhance Police operations. This was not a presentation of items that were included in the Proposed FY 2020-21 Operating Budget or CIP, with the exception of \$300,000 that is already proposed to be provided to the Oceanfront Camera CIP Project and the expansion of the Body Worn Camera Project to all sworn officers. As a result, the remaining technology items listed in the presentation are not presently funded. A draft ordinance regarding the purchase of some of these items was provided for Council's review at the April 13th Workshop, for potential action on April 20th.